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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 

 x  
In re ALUMINUM WAREHOUSING 
ANTITRUST LITIGATION 
 

This Document Relates To: 

In re Aluminum Warehousing Antitrust 
Litigation (Direct Purchaser Plaintiffs), 
Case No. 1:14-cv-03116-PAE (S.D.N.Y.) 
 
 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
x 

Civil Action No. 1:13-md-02481-PAE 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
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Notice is hereby given that First-Level Purchaser Plaintiffs in the above-captioned case 

(Ampal, Inc.; Custom Aluminum Products, Inc.; Claridge Products and Equipment, Inc.; and 

Extruded Aluminum Corp.), on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, hereby appeal 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit from the final Judgment entered on 

March 17, 2021 (ECF No. 1329 in Case No. 1:13-md-02481; ECF No. 470 in Case No. 1:14-cv-

03116), as well as all prior orders that have merged into the Judgment (including, but not limited to, 

the Opinion & Order denying plaintiffs’ motion for class certification entered on July 23, 2020 (ECF 

No. 1274 in Case No. 1:13-md-02481; ECF No. 432 in Case No. 1:14-cv-03116) and the Opinion & 

Order granting defendants’ motion for summary judgment entered on February 17, 2021 (ECF No. 

1320 in Case No. 1:13-md-02481; ECF No. 465 in Case No. 1:14-cv-03116)). 

DATED:  April 14, 2021 ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 
 & DOWD LLP 
PATRICK J. COUGHLIN 
CARMEN A. MEDICI 
ARTHUR L. SHINGLER III 

 

s/ Patrick J. Coughlin 
 PATRICK J. COUGHLIN 
 

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Telephone:  619/231-1058 
619/231-7423 (fax) 

 
NUSSBAUM LAW GROUP, P.C. 
LINDA P. NUSSBAUM 
BART D. COHEN 
SUSAN R. SCHWAIGER 
1211 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor 
New York, NY  10036 
Telephone:  212/702-7053 
212/681-0300 (fax) 
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LOVELL STEWART HALEBIAN  
 JACOBSON LLP 
CHRISTOPHER LOVELL 
GARY S. JACOBSEN 
BENJAMIN M. JACCARINO 
500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2440 
New York, NY  10110 
Telephone: 212/608-1900 
212/719-4677 (fax) 

 
Interim Co-Lead Counsel for First Level Purchaser 
Plaintiffs and the Proposed First Level Purchaser 
Class 
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I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on April 14, 2021, I authorized the electronic 

filing of the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send 

notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, and I 

hereby certify that I caused the mailing of the foregoing via the United States Postal Service to the 

non-CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

 s/ Patrick J. Coughlin 
 PATRICK J. COUGHLIN 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  
   & DOWD LLP 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA  92101-8498 
Telephone:  619/231-1058 
619/231-7423 (fax) 

E-mail:  patc@rgrdlaw.com 
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Mailing Information for a Case 1:13-md-02481-PAE In re: Aluminum Warehousing Antitrust Litigation

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.

Nathaniel Caleb Ament-Stone 
nament-stone@curtis.com,jkiehl@curtis.com,jclyne@curtis.com

Kristen M. Anderson 
kanderson@scott-scott.com

Randi Dawn Bandman 
randib@rgrdlaw.com,SusanM@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

Kyle G. Bates 
kbates@schneiderwallace.com,efilings@schneiderwallace.com,3005202420@filings.docketbird.com

Yavar Bathaee 
yavar@bathaeedunne.com

Daniel E. Becnel , Jr
 mmoreland@becnellaw.com

Boris Bershteyn 
boris.bershteyn@skadden.com,bkeating@skadden.com,james.moore@skadden.com

Andrea B. Bierstein 
abierstein@simmonsfirm.com,jlucena@simmonsfirm.com

John Paul Bjork 
jbjork@sperling-law.com

Jennifer Hilda Blecher 
blecherj@sullcrom.com,s&cmanagingclerk@sullcrom.com,jennifer-blecher-0595@ecf.pacerpro.com,jennifer-blecher-4234@ecf.pacerpro.com

Thomas Kay Boardman 
tboardman@scott-scott.com

Derek Y. Brandt 
dyb@mccunewright.com,derek-brandt-8689@ecf.pacerpro.com,knw@mccunewright.com

Darryl Bressack 
dbressack@finkandassociateslaw.com

Vincent Briganti 
vbriganti@lowey.com,1314344420@filings.docketbird.com

Lonnie A Browne 
lbrowne@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

W. Joseph Bruckner 
wjbruckner@locklaw.com,hnpotteiger@locklaw.com,lgn-wjbruckner@ecf.courtdrive.com

Christopher M. Burke 
cburke@scott-scott.com,tturner@scott-scott.com,scott-scott@ecf.courtdrive.com,edewan@scott-scott.com,kanderson@scott-scott.com,efile@scott-scott.com

Erin C Burns 
erinb@hbsslaw.com,croberts@rodanast.com

Solomon B. Cera 
scera@cerallp.com,pmarkert@cerallp.com,clc@cerallp.com,keg@cerallp.com,jrl@cerallp.com,cdirksen@cerallp.com

Lin Y Chan 
lchan@lchb.com

Amber M Charles 
acharles@cov.com,amber-charles-0692@ecf.pacerpro.com

Patrick Joseph Coughlin 
patc@rgrdlaw.com,smiller@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,SHubachek@rgrdlaw.com

Jennifer L. Crose 
jcrose@becnellaw.com

William T. Crowder 
wcrowder@crowdermcgaha.com

Mark Aaron Cunningham 
mcunningham@joneswalker.com

Gregory Lee Curtner 
gcurtner@rshc-law.com,lmisisian@rshc-law.com
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Mark J. Dearman 
mdearman@rgrdlaw.com,mdearman@ecf.courtdrive.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_fl@rgrdlaw.com,creynolds@rgrdlaw.com

John G. Emerson , Jr
jemerson@emersonfirm.com,tautry@emersonfirm.com

Vincent J. Esades 
vesades@heinsmills.com,janderson@heinsmills.com,ikovarik@heinsmills.com

Craig M. Essenmacher 
cessenmacher@lshllp.com

David A. Ettinger 
dettinger@honigman.com,nroberts@honigman.com,LITDOCKET@honigman.com,ngrant@honigman.com

Josh Ewing 
je@fbdlaw.com,lgt@fbdlaw.com

Eric B. Fastiff 
efastiff@lchb.com

David H. Fink 
dfink@finkandassociateslaw.com

James H. Forte 
jforte@saiber.com,cjohnson@saiber.com

Paul Jeffrey Geller 
pgeller@rgrdlaw.com

David P. Germaine 
dgermaine@vaneklaw.com

Wesley B. Gilchrist 
wgilchrist@lightfootlaw.com

Jennifer Lynn Giordano 
jennifer.giordano@lw.com,jennifer-giordano-5192@ecf.pacerpro.com,NY-
CourtMail@lw.com,allyson.maltas@lw.com,jeffrey.newhouse@lw.com,william.h.rawson@lw.com,washington-dc-litigation-services-
5378@ecf.pacerpro.com,william.sherman@lw.com,christopher.fawal@lw.com,margaret.zwisler@lw.com

Raymond Peter Girnys 
rgirnys@lowey.com,7889478420@filings.docketbird.com

Joseph Goldberg 
jg@fbdlaw.com,ftd@fbdlaw.com,sdr@fbdlaw.com,drt@fbdlaw.com,acs@fbdlaw.com

David A Goodwin 
dgoodwin@gustafsongluek.com

Dean M. Googasian 
dgoogasian@googasian.com

Troy T. Gorman 
ttg@gormanlawgroup.com

Harold Gurewitz 
hgurewitz@grplc.com

Harold Z. Gurewitz 
hgurewitz@grplc.com

Daniel E. Gustafson 
dgustafson@gustafsongluek.com

JEROME WAYNE HOFFMAN 
jerome.hoffman@hklaw.com

David William Haller 
dhaller@cov.com,maony@cov.com,docketing@cov.com

Suhana S. Han 
hans@sullcrom.com,suhana-han-1488@ecf.pacerpro.com,s&cmanagingclerk@sullcrom.com

Dean M Harvey 
dharvey@lchb.com,jmoorhead@lchb.com,btroxel@lchb.com,rbata@lchb.com

Mark David Herman 
mherman@cov.com,maony@cov.com,docketing@cov.com,jplayforth@cov.com

Theodore M. Hess-Mahan 
thess-mahan@hutchingsbarsamian.com
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Geoffrey Milbank Horn 
ghorn@lowey.com,4034598420@filings.docketbird.com

William H. Horton 
bhorton@gmhlaw.com

Thomas H. Howlett 
thowlett@googasian.com

Benjamin Martin Jaccarino 
bjaccarino@lshllp.com

Steven M Jodlowski 
sjodlowski@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,ckopko@rgrdlaw.com

Edith M. Kallas 
ekallas@whatleykallas.com,ecf@whatleykallas.com

Jay B. Kasner 
jkasner@skadden.com

Jason H Kim 
jkim@schneiderwallace.com,6554119420@filings.docketbird.com

Eliot Lauer 
elauer@curtis.com,jclyne@curtis.com,jsemmelman@curtis.com

Gerald Lawrence 
glawrence@lowey.com,1117016420@filings.docketbird.com

Roberta D. Liebenberg 
rliebenberg@finekaplan.com

Gregory Bradley Linkh 
glinkh@glancylaw.com,info@glancylaw.com,greg-linkh-2000@ecf.pacerpro.com

Henry Liu 
hliu@cov.com,maony@cov.com,docketing@cov.com

Christopher Lovell 
clovell@lshllp.com,kessenmacher@lshllp.com,gjacobson@lshllp.com,msrayle@sbcglobal.net,ekroub@lshllp.com,jkrisiloff@lshllp.com,cmooney@lshllp.com,mgalla

John H. Lyons 
john.h.lyons@skadden.com

Jill M. Manning 
jmanning@steyerlaw.com,mterry@steyerlaw.com

Gerard V. Mantese 
gmantese@manteselaw.com,bren@manteselaw.com

Steven A. Martino 
stevemartino@taylormartino.com

Anand C Mathew 
acm@thepmlawfirm.com,pmlaw@ecf.courtdrive.com,mhr@thepmlawfirm.com

Benjamin M. McGovern 
benjamin.mcgovern@hklaw.com

Michael C McKay 
mmckay@schneiderwallace.com,5256699420@filings.docketbird.com

Carmen A. Medici 
cmedici@rgrdlaw.com,slandry@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,LBrowne@rgrdlaw.com,ckopko@rgrdlaw.com

Azra Zahoor Mehdi 
azram@themehdifirm.com

Eugene Mikolajczyk 
genem@rgrdlaw.com

Douglas A. Millen 
doug@fklmlaw.com

David W. Mitchell 
davidm@rgrdlaw.com,slandry@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

Daniel Jay Mogin 
dmogin@moginrubin.com,jchatfield@moginrubin.com,steven-ejercito-the-mogin-law-firm-pc-
9884@ecf.pacerpro.com,sejercito@moginrubin.com,sbuack@moginrubin.com,ngeraci@moginrubin.com,nambrosetti@moginrubin.com,jwilliams@moginrubin.com

Matthew B. Moreland 
mattmoreland@cox.net
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NORANDA ALUMINUM, INC.
jforte@saiber.com

Dianne M. Nast 
dnast@nastlaw.com

Thomas Jerome Nolan 
thomas.nolan@skadden.com

Walter W. Noss 
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Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse
to select and copy this list into your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients.

Robert               J. Bonsignore                                         
Bonsignore & Brewer 
23 Forest Street 
Medford, MA 02155 

Patrick              E. Cafferty                                           
Caffert Clobes Meriwether & Sprengel LLP, L.L.P. 
30101 N. Main Street 
Suite 565 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 

Steven               A. Kanner                                             
Much, Shelist, Freed, Denenberg, Ament & Rubenstein, P.C. 
200 North LaSalle Street 
Suite 2100 
Chicago, IL 60601-1095 

GEORGE               N MEROS                                             , JR 
GRAYROBINSON PA - TALLAHASSEE FL 
301 S BRONOUGH ST STE 600 
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 
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